## RESOLUTION NO. 22 FOR 1950

BL IT RESCLVED That the Treasurer be and he is hereby authorized to make the following transfers:

<b>9</b> eĕ	From the General Fund to the Civic Improvement Fund
	From the 1941 series A bond Interest Fund to the Sewa, e Disposal Reserve Fund
	Tothe General Fund from: Temporary Permits Fund
	From the General Fund to: 1941 Series A Bond Interest Fund
	From the Building deservatund to the Civic Improvement Fund

The authorization granted to the Treasurer by this Resolution is made solely for the purpose of correcting vity decords relating to fund balances of prior years and it is specifically understood that this authorization does not empower or authorize the City Treasurer to make any transfers from or to the present general fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that after the necessary correcting entrys are made pursuant to this Resolution that the so called civic improvement fund be and the same is hereby abolished.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 20th day of June, 1950.

Mayor

City Conde

After the transfer from the General Fund to the Civic Improvement, as above specified, the following transfer:

From the Civic Improvement Fund to the General Fund the balance remaining in the Civic Improvement Fund.

## RESOLUTION NO. 22 FOR 1950

BE IT RESOLVED That the Treasurer be and he is hereby authorized to make the following transfers:

From the 1941 Series A Bond Interest Fund to the Sewage Disposal Reserve Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . 650.00

From the General Fund to:
1941 Series A Bond Interest Fund. . . . \$ 588.37
Lebanon Rural Fire District Fund. . . . . \$3,350.42

From the Building Reserve Fund to the Civic Improvement Fund . . . . . . . . . \$1,478.77

The authorization granted to the Treasurer by this
Resolution is made solely for the purpose of correcting City
Records relating to fund balances of prior years and it is
specifically understood that this authorization does not
empower or authorize the City Treasurer to make any transfers
from or to the present general fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that after the necessary correcting entrys are made pursuant to this Resolution that the so called civic improvement fund be and the same is hereby abolished.

Passes by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 20th day of June, 1950.

Mayor

F. Tweed

Sta Unge